Analog Application
using LiNbO3
modulators and
matching components
Main modulation formats of Mach-Zehnder Modulators (MZM)

peak swing voltage >> Vπ of the optical modulator.
• The driver amplifier itself must show a high linearity on the full dynamic range of the output voltage.
• With this condition, the sine shape of the MTF of the modulator is the only source of 3rd harmonic
distortion.
Analog LiNbO3 modulators and matching components
iXBlue Photonics produces analog
drivers. The Photline DR-AN serie
shows the following performances
• Bandwidth > 20 – 30 GHz
• Output swing voltage 9 – 12 V
• Gain 18 – 30 dB
Analog LiNbO3 modulators and matching components
Analog modulator driver amplifier
A family of iXblue analog modulator driver amplifier
Item Description
DR-AN-10-MO 10 GHz Analog Medium Output Voltage Driver Module
DR-AN-10-HO 10 GHz Analog High Output Voltage Driver Module
DR-AN-20-MO 20 GHz Analog Medium Output Voltage Driver Module
DR-AN-20-HO 20 GHz Analog High Output Voltage Driver Module
DR-AN-40-MO 40 GHz Analog Medium Output Voltage Driver Module
DR-AN-28-MO 28 GHz Analog Medium Output Voltage Driver Module
Analog LiNbO3 modulators and matching components